
 

 

FOURTH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION ANNOUNCES 

INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR DUVAL COUNTY COURT VACANCY 
 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

February 23, 2016 

CONTACT: Gilbert L. Feltel, Jr., Chair,  

4th Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission 

TELEPHONE: (904) 598-0034 

 

JACKSONVILLE-Notice is hereby given that The Fourth Circuit Judicial Nominating 

Committee will convene a meeting on March 3, 2016 at 8:30 a.m. in the Duval County 

Courthouse, Room 7139 for the following purposes: 

 

1. To conduct interviews for a vacancy on the Duval County Court; and 

2. To address such other matters as may come before the Commission. 

 

The interview schedule is as follows: 

 

Melina Buncome  

Maria Aguila  

Brooke Brady 

Kelli Bynum  

Kevin Carlisle  

Break 

Meredith Charbula  

Katie L. Dearing  

Kelly Elizabeth Eckley  

Angela Matthews Gale  

Richard Brooks Gordon  

Ashley Wells Greene  

Lunch 

Lee Kellison  

Amanda Kuhn 

Frank Mackoul  

Lynn Martin  

Demere Mason  

Break 

Peter Charles Overstreet  

David Thompson  

Rhonda Denise Peoples-Waters  

Stanley M. Weston  

Gerald Wilkerson  

Cyrus Patrick Zomorodian  

8:30 a.m. 

8:45 a.m. 

9:00 a.m. 

9:15 a.m. 

9:30 a.m. 

9:45 a.m. 

10:05 a.m. 

10:20 a.m. 

10:35 a.m. 

10:50 a.m. 

11:05 a.m. 

11:20 a.m. 

11:35 a.m. 

12:50 p.m. 

1:05 p.m. 

1:20 p.m. 

1:35 p.m. 

1:50 p.m. 

2:05 p.m. 

2:25 p.m. 

2:40 p.m. 

2:55 p.m. 

3:10 p.m. 

3:25 p.m. 

3:40 p.m. 

  


